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election in the same manner as votes cast for village officers,
and if, upon the canvass of said votes in manner provided
for canvass of votes for village officers, a majority of said
electors who shall have voted on said proposition shall have
voted in favor thereof, the issue of said bonds shall bo law-
ful. The village clerk shall, at the time of giving notice of
such election, insert in said notice a paragraph setting forth
that the question of issuing said bonds will be voted upon
at such election. Provided, that any neglect or failure on
the part of the village clerk to give such notice, shall not
invalidate said election or prohibit the canvass of votes cast
upon said question.

SEO. G. This act shall take effect and be in force from
uke effect. anj aftcr jtg passage.

Approved February 27, 1S72,

CHAPTER LXXVI.

ruary 8-1, ^4" ^<;t Confirming the Action of the City Council of the
1S72- City of Stillwater, in Issuing Bonds for the Relief of

1>y fire in Minnesota and elsewhere.

SECTION 1. The Uauc of ccrlnin bonds for relief le
2- When net to lake effect .

WHERKAS, The city council of the city of Stilhvnter, did.
on the 16th day of October, A. D. 1S7J, pursuant to the ac-
tion and request of a public meeting of citizens of said city,
adopt the following resolution, to wit:

'' Resolved, That the mayor and recorder be and are hereby
authorized to issue certificates of indebtedness of the city of
Stillwatcr, to bo styled "Stillwater City Belief Bonds," to
be payable eight months from date of issue, with interest at
ten per cent, per annum until paid; total issue to he twenty
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bonds of one hundred dollars each, the said bonds being
issued tor the relief of the sufferers bv the recent fires, and * *° "' ""

. " V.1VJ

to be divided as follows, viz :
To the relief of Minnesota sufferers, - - $1000
To the relief of Wisconsin sufferers, - - - 500
To the relief of Chicago sufferers, - - 500

And that there be assessed lor the payment of the saiun
and interest, the sum of two and a half mills on the dollar
valuation of the property of the city : and that the represen-
tatives in the legislature of this state from this city be re-
quested to have the said bonds legalized by the state legisla-
ture at its next session."

Axn AViiEKKAs, The said mayor and recorder did, in pur-
suance of said resolution, issue the said bonds to the amount
of two thonsaml dollars, in the manncv provided by said reso-
lution, and did appropriate and pay the proceeds of said
bonds in the manner and for the purposes prescribed in said
resolution, and did also cause to be levied a tax as pro-
vided by said resolution, for the payment of said bonds and
interest; now, therefore,

Be it enacted lythe Legislature of th-e State of Minnesota:

1. That the said resolution of the city council of
the city of Stillwater and the proceedings thereunder, in Proceedings or
issuing the bonds of said city to the amount apd for the pur-
poses set forth in the preamble, and levying a tax for the
payment of said bonds and interest, bo and the same arc
hereby ratified and con firmed and legalized, and the said bonds
declared valid obligations of said city.

Sfic. 2. This act shall taku effect and be in force from
and after its passage,

Approved February 24, 1S72.
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